The review of related literature which was done under the conceptual framework indentified the 

influence of workload, Students indiscipline and staff training and development in public secondary 

school in North-Central, Nigeria. The descriptive survey design was adopted for the study. The 

population of the study comprised Three thousand and twenty-five (3025) teachers from 137 grant 

aided secondary schools in North Central, Nigeria. A sample of Two hundred and fifty-six (256) 

teachers from twenty (20) selected secondary schools was used for the study. A 15-item structured 

questionnaire constructed by the researchers tilted. “Occupational Stress and Teachers Job Satisfaction 

Questionnaire (OSTJSQ)” was used for data collection.

[...]

The North-Central, Nigeria, comprise of six states 

including, Benue, Kogi, Kwara, Nassarawa, Niger, Plateau 

state and including Abuja the Federal Capital Territory. 

Descriptive survey design was adopted for the study. The 

population of the study comprised Three thousand and 

twenty-five (3025) teachers from one hundred and thirty 

seven (137) grant-aided public secondary schools in the 

North-Central, Nigeria. A sample of Two hundred and fifty- 

six (256) teachers from Twenty (20) public secondary 

schools selected was used for the study. A stratified random 

sampling technique was used to select the sample size 

because the population was heterogeneous. A 15-items 

structured questionnaire developed by the researchers titled